Janene Ternes — Prayer in Motion, LLC

Saline, M| 48176 - 734.347.2422 (C)
PrayerinMotionLLC@gmail.com https://lwww.prayer-in-motion.com/

Summary
Retreat Director, Spiritual Director, Supervisor for Ignatian Spirituality Program

Highlights

Founder of Prayer in Motion, LLC in 2003

Inspirational speaker

Facilitator of retreats, missions, and shorter times of reflection

Teacher of various forms of personal prayer including everyday movement with music,

Scriptural guided reflection, journaling, and Lectio Divina

Appropriate for people of all ages, specializing in adults, seniors, and families

Experienced spiritual director

Guide for Spiritual Exercises of St. Ignatius of Loyola

Supervisor for Spiritual Companionship Program at Manresa Jesuit Retreat House,

Bloomfield Hills, M| since 2007

e Adult Faith Formation Coordinator at St. Francis of Assisi Parish in Ann Arbor, M| from
July 2007 — June 2015

Retreat Center Experience

Retreat Center Location Year(s)

St. Francis Retreat Center DeWitt, Ml 2021, 2020, 2018, 2017, 2007, 2006,
2005

St. Paul of the Cross Detroit, Ml 2020, 2019, 2017, 2012, 2011, 2009,

2008

Diocese Saginaw Ministry Center ~ Saginaw, MI 2019

St. Mary’s Retreat House Oxford, Ml 2018

Christ Church Spirituality Center Grosse Pt Farms, Ml 2018, 2015, 2013, 2012, 2010, 2007

Capuchin Retreat Center Washington, Ml 2017, 2009, 2008, 2007

Manresa Jesuit Retreat House Bloomfield Hills, MI 2016, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004

Lial Renewal Center Whitehouse, OH 2015, 2014, 2013

Weber Retreat Center Adrian, Ml 2014, 2012, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007

Heart of Jesus Prayer Center St. Clair Shores, Ml 2010, 2006

Cottage Retreat Center Jackson, Ml 2007, 2005

Columbiere Retreat Center Clarkston, Ml 2006

Diocesan Experience

Church City Year(s)
Archdiocese of Detroit, Ml

Archdiocese of Detroit Virtual 2021
Blue Water Vicariate Memphis 2021
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West Wayne Vicariate RCIA

St. Anthony

Catholic Central Moms
Resurrection Parish
McAuley Life Center

Sisters of Mercy

Faith & Sharing Retreat

St. Kieran

Sacred Heart Parish

St. Thomas the Apostle

St. Mark

SS. John & Paul

St. Martin de Porres

St. Malachy

St. Margaret of Scotland

St. Paul of Tarsus

St. Mary of Snows

St. Timothy

St. Linus

St. Basil

St. Aidan

Holy Family

St. Thomas Aquinas

St. Sebastian

AQOD Christian Service Coord.
St. Clement of Rome

St. Therese of Lisieux
Gabriel Richard High School
St. Jane Frances de Chantal
St. Ambrose

St. John the Baptist

St. Isidore

St. Colette

St. Mary

St. Kenneth

AOD Parish Nurses Retreat
St. Mary

St. Blase

St. Thecla

St. Lucy

Sacred Heart

St. Aloysius

St. Cyprian

Sacred Heart

St. Aloysius

St. Dunstan

Christ the Good Shepherd
Detroit Soc Catechetical Leaders
MI Catholic Young Adult Conf
Corpus Christi
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Dearborn Heights

Belleville

Novi

Canton
Farmington Hills
Farmington Hills
Detroit

Shelby Township
Dearborn
Garden City
Warren
Washington
Warren

Sterling Heights
St. Clair Shores
Clinton Township
Milford

Riverview
Dearborn Heights
Eastpointe
Livonia

Memphis
Lansing
Dearborn Heights
Bloomfield Hills
Romeo

Shelby Township
Riverview
Sterling Heights
Grosse Pointe Park
Monroe

Macomb

Livonia

Monroe
Plymouth
Bloomfield Hills
Wayne

Sterling Hts
Clinton Twp

St. Clair Shores
Grosse llle
Detroit

Riverview
Grosse llle
Detroit

Garden City
Lincoln Park
Dearborn Heights
Detroit

Detroit

2021, 2020, 2019, 2018, 2017,

2016, 2015
2020

2020
2020, 2019, 2016
2019

2019
2019, 2009
2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017, 2016, 2012, 2014

2016
2016
2016, 2007
2016, 2010
2015, 2007
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013, 2010
2012
2012
2011, 2004
2011
2011
2011, 2006
2010, 2007
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008



Sacred Heart School
St. Louis

St. Mary Mystical Rose
St. Columban

Christ the Redeemer
St. Anastasia

Lansing, Ml Diocese
St. Joseph
St. Francis of Assisi

St. Elizabeth

St. Casimir

St. Mary Magdalene
Diocesan Women’s Conference
St. John the Evangelist
Christ the King

St. Patrick

St. Joseph Shrine

St. Therese of Lisieux

Holy Family

Queen of Miraculous Medal
St. Gerard

St. Mary on the Lake

Lansing Council on Aging
Holy Trinity Student Parish
Diocesan Youth Jamboree
St. Andrew
Lenawee-Hillsdale County Seniors
St. Paul

Lenawee/Hillsdale Catechists
St. Catherine Laboure

Prof Pastoral Ministers Assoc
St. Mary of Good Counsel

St. Mary Student Parish

Gaylord, Ml Diocese
Daughters of Isabella State
Convention

Grand Rapids, Ml Diocese
Diocesan Ministry Conference
St. Philip Neri

Saginaw, Ml Diocese
Midland Area Hospice Symposium
St. Andrew

Kalamazoo, Ml Diocese
St. Catherine of Siena
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Dearborn

Clinton Township

Armada
Birmingham
Lake Orion
Troy

Dexter
Ann Arbor

Tecumseh
Lansing
Brighton
Lansing
Fenton
Flint
Brighton
Brooklyn
Lansing
Grand Blanc
Jackson
Lansing
Manitou Beach
Lansing
Ypsilanti
Lansing
Saline
Blissfield
Owosso
Adrian
Concord
Chelsea
Adrian
Ann Arbor

Mackinac Island

Grand Rapids
Reed City

Frankenmuth
Saginaw

Portage

2008
2006
2005
2004
2004
2004

2020, 2019, 2018

2019, 2015, 2014, 2012, 2011, 2009,
2008, 2006, 2005, 2004

2017

2016

2015, 2007, 2006

2015

2014, 2008

2013

2013, 2007

2013, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008
2013, 2011

2012

2012

2012, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2006
2011

2011, 2009

2010

2008, 2006

2008, 2005

2008

2007

2006

2006

2006

2005

2004

2019

2017, 2015, 2014
2015

2017
2008

2013



Toledo, OH Diocese
St. Rita Medical Center Lima
Our Lady of Lourdes Toledo

Chicago, IL Archdiocese
St. Francis of Assisi Orland Park

Pittsburg, PA Diocese
Holy Trinity Ligonier

Fort Wayne-South Bend, IN Diocese
St. Thomas the Apostle Elkhart

Archdiocese of Atlanta, GA Diocese
Sacred Heart of Jesus Hartwell

Non-Catholic Experience

Holy Faith Saline
Westminster Presbyterian Jackson

St. John’s Episcopal Church Royal Oak

SE Michigan Wisdom of Women Farmington Hills
Clarkston United Methodist Clarkston, Ml
Episcopal Diocese of Ml Conf Various
Ministering Heart-to-Heart Farmington Hills, M
Christ Episcopal Owosso, Ml
Northminster Presbyterian Troy, Ml

Grace Episcopal Southgate, Ml
St. Patrick Episcopal Madison Hts, Ml
Emmanuel Lutheran Livonia, Ml

St. Martin Episcopal Detroit, Ml
Episcopal Women’s Conference Dearborn, Ml
Christus Victor Lutheran Dearborn Hts, Ml
First Presbyterian Farmington Hills, M
REJ Foundation Youth Camp Ortonville, Ml
Cana Lutheran Berkley, MI
Dexter United Methodist Dexter, Ml

St. Clare Episcopal Ann Arbor, Ml
Birmingham United Church Christ  Birmingham, Ml
Novi United Methodist Novi, Ml

Camp Valley Women’s Facility Ypsilanti, Ml
Christian Montessori Staff Ann Arbor, Ml
Saginaw Bay United Methodist Oscoda, Ml

St. Paul Lutheran Imlay City, MI
Huron Woods Memory Center Ann Arbor, Ml
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2019
2018

2018

2014

2013

2009

2021, 2020
2020

2019

2019

2018
2017, 2014, 2012, 2011, 2010,
2009, 2008, 2007, 2005
2017

2014

2014

2014

2013
2011, 2010
2010

2010

2010

2010
2009, 2007
2009

2009
2009, 2004
2008

2007

2007
2007, 2006
2006

2006

2006



Glacier Hills Retirement Center Ann Arbor, Ml 2006, 2005

First United Methodist Saline, M| 2006, 2005
St. Andrew Episcopal Ann Arbor, Ml 2005
Women'’s AA 4" Step Retreat Almont, Ml 2005
Mercy Bellbrook Retirement Rochester Hills, MI 2005

Private Directed Retreat Experience

Retreat Center Location Year(s)
Weber Retreat Center Adrian, Ml 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014,

2013, 2012, 2011, 2010

Education

Degree Institution

Cert. Spiritual Direction Manresa Jesuit, Bloomfield Hills, Ml 2003

B.S. Ed. Central Michigan University, Mt. Pleasant, Ml 1977
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